BADMINTON OCEANIA AGM 2024





- 1. Your membership subscription for 2024 and Schedule A form must have been received by the BWF before your country can nominate a candidate for an Executive Board position.
- 2. Only this form will be accepted for the nomination of Executive Board members.
- 3. Complete this form in English and email to the Secretary General julie@badmintonoceania.org
- 4. Nominations must reach the BOC office not later than midnight New Zealand time on *Monday* 11th *March* 2024.
- 5. The Secretary General will acknowledge receipt of the nomination. If you do not receive an acknowledgement, this means Badminton Oceania has not received your nomination form
- 6. Please type in the spaces provided, print, sign and email. Please ensure the nominee signs the form showing they accept their nomination.

Proposing Member Association

NORTHERN MARIANAS BADMINTON ASSOCIATION

Name of Nominee		
Name (Mr/Mrs/Miss/Ms/Dr – family name in CAPITAL LETTERS)	MRS. EMERENCIANA TORRES TOLENTINO	
Nominee's Email	merlie_tolentino@tanholdings.com	
Address		

Statement on behalf of the nominee of how he/she can add value to the Badminton Oceania Executive Board.

On behalf of the Northern Marianas Badminton Association, I would like to respectfully nominate Mrs. Emerenciana Torres Tolentino to the Badminton Oceania Executive Board. Under Mrs. Tolentino's leadership, the NMBA has achieved multiple milestones, bringing NMI badminton to the level that we never expected to reach that soon, knowing that badminton is not a mainstream sport in our islands and even in the entire Micronesian region. She was able to help NMBA succeed despite the many responsibilities she carries on her shoulder as an executive director of a foundation and general manager of several companies in the NMI. The NMBA believes she can also do the same with the Badminton Oceania Executive Board because of her commitment to the sport of badminton, particularly in promoting it among our youth, and due to her ability to work well with various individuals and organizations.

BADMINTON OCEANIA AGM 2024





Other sporting, commercial, management or professional experience or relevant qualifications

Mrs. Emerencia Torres Tolentino has the following qualifications:

- * As executive director of the Tan Siu Lin Foundation, she manages the organization's operations, particularly when it comes to engaging local and regional groups that are promoting various causes, such as sports and education, health and wellness, and environment protection.
- * She is a member of the Asian Football Confederation Social Responsibility Committee that endorses meaningful and transformative initiatives to AFC.
- * She is the longest-serving president of the Northern Marianas Badminton Association and led the NMBA and NMI badminton to several historic achievements, including the establishment of an interscholastic program and hosting of BWF International Challenge Tournaments/2024 Paris Olympic Qualifiers.

Brief statement of nominee's qualifications / experience for this role

Emerenciana Torres Tolentino has the management and leadership skills and experience, both in professional and sports related, that would be very helpful in the decision making of the BOC Executive Board. She has developed strong relationships with different organizations not just in the NMI, but also in the region and this will also be helpful as BOC continues to work on strengthening the badminton program in Oceania and establishing partnerships with different stakeholders in the sport.

Please give full details and dates (if available). If spaces provided are insufficient, please attach separate sheet.

By completing the nomination form below and signing that the nomination is correct, I confirm that the Nominee meets the eligibility provision as per the BOC constitution.

Name of person completing the form	Christy Villaflor
Title / Position	General Secretary
Telephone Number	1-670-989-9192

BADMINTON OCEANIA AGM 2024



Executive Board Nomination Form

Email Address	Christy_villaflor@saipansoccerschool.org
Signature	M

By signing the nomination form below, the nominee agrees to accept the nomination.

Name of NOMINEE	Emerenciana Torres Tolentino
Telephone Number	1-670-483-0599
Signature	Gotalatin